SECTION 032-706-701BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
PlantSeries Issue2-D, January, 1954
AT&TCo Standard
KEYS
223-TYPE
REQUIREMENTS AND ADJUSTING PROCEDURES
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section covers 223-type keys.
1.02 This section is reissued to bring the
information for tools and gauges up
to date. Detailed reasons for reissue will
be found at the end of the section.
1.03 Reference shall be made to Section
020-010-711 for additional information
necessary for the proper application of the
requirements listed herein.
1.04 Asterisk: Requirements are marked
with an asterisk (*) when to check
for them would necessitate the dismantling
or dismounting”of apparatus, or would af-
fect the adjustment involved or other ad-
justments. No check need be made for these
requirements unless the apparatus or part
is made accessible for other reasons or
its performance indicates that such a check
is advisable.
1.05 The normal or unoperated position on
a 223-type key is that position in
which the plunger is at the upper limit of
its stroke with the normally open contacts
o?en and th? normally closed contacts
closed.
‘“” ‘heo?era’~is thatpositbnIn which the D un~er IS deDressed to
the limit of its st;oke and the kormally
open contacts are closed and the normally
closed contacts are open.
2. REQUIR~;.ENTS
2.01 Cleaninq
(a) Contacts shall be cleaned, when nec-
essary, in accordance with the section
covering cleaning of relay contacts
and parts.
(b) Other parts shall be cleaned, when
necessary, in accordance with ap-
proved procedures.
2.02 Plunger Movement: Fig. 1 (A) -
The plunger shall operate freely and
shall not be sluggish in restoring to the
normal position.
Gauge by eye and feel.
Fig. 1
No. 223B Key
Fig. 2
Xo. 223C Key
SPRING b
ING
SPRINGS— v I
US.LDERINGTERMIN.LS!
-1
I
*2.03 contact Aliqnm~: The contacts
shall line up so that the point of
contact falls wholly within the circum- Fig, 3 Fig. I+
ference of the opposinq contact disc. Xo. 223D Key No. 223E key
GauCe by eye.
Copyright, 1954, by American ‘Ielephoneand Telegraph Company
Printed in U.S.A.
J
Page 1
SECTION 032-706-701
* * 2.05 plu~er Travel
and